
2025 Summer Service Update! NOW: Track your bus in real 
time with Bus Tracker
https://maritimebus.com/en/live-bus-tracking

We’re increasing our bus frequency over the summer 
months. Between June 28 and September 2, we are 
offering daily service from Lunenburg to Halifax and back.

The United Way of Lunenburg County is one of the groups that helped bring this service to Lunenburg 
County. It’s a way to reduce social isolation and helps connect people to the services and support networks 
that they need. 

It’s the Bus for Us. Be a rider and help support us.

A Bus
   for US

Connecting Lunenburg County &  
the South Shore to Halifax & beyond.

Connect to Maritime Bus’ one-trip-in, one-trip-out South Shore/Halifax  
4 days per week (Sunday, Monday, Wednesday & Friday) using local 
services like VON “ON  the Move”, Queens Transit, Lunenburg County 
Wheels, Bridgewater Transit &  Chester Community Wheels. 

Schedules can change, please check to ensure times, etc., are up-to-
date. Prices include fare, taxes, and fuel surcharge (subject to change 
without notice). 
Current info available at Maritimebus.com or call 1-800-575-1807.

Departs South Shore @ 8:30am & arrives in Halifax @ 10:20am

BRIDGEWATER
LEAVE Bridgewater Esso . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8:30 am
LEAVE Bridgewater Mall . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8:35 am
Sample fare (Same day return)   .  .Price: $56.81*

LUNENBURG 
LEAVE Lunenburg Esso . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8:55 am
Sample fare (Same day return)  .  .  .Price: $56.81*

MAHONE BAY
LEAVE Lutheran Church Parking Lot. . . 9:10 am
Mahone Bay is a flag stop. Purchase tickets at 
least 3 hours before departure time.
Sample fare (Same day return)  .  . Price: $46.27*

Catch a bus to the airport, or 
connect to 30 communities in 
Nova Scotia, 6 communities 
on PEI and 42 communities in 
New Brunswick.

BUS SCHEDULE APRIL 2025

CHESTER BASIN
LEAVE Exit 9 carpool . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9:20 am
Chester Basin/Exit 9 is a flag stop. Purchase 
tickets at least 3 hours before departure time.
Sample fare (Same day return)  .  . Price: $34.24*

HUBBARDS
LEAVE Hubbards Mall. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9:30 am
Hubbards is a flag stop. Purchase tickets at 
least 3 hours before departure time.
Sample fare (Same day return)  .  .  . Price: 34.24*

*All taxes and fees included.

Departs Halifax  
@ 3:55pm

LEAVE Halifax Terminal . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3:55 pm
LEAVE Hfx Scotiabank . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4:02 pm
LEAVE Hfx Infirmary . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4:05 pm
LEAVE Hfx Young & Robie . . . . . . . . . . . . 4:10 pm
LEAVE Hfx Shopping Centre . . . . . . . . . . 4:18 pm
ARRIVE Hubbards Mall. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4:45 pm
ARRIVE Chester . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4:55 pm
ARRIVE Mahone Bay. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5:05 pm
ARRIVE Lunenburg . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5:20 pm
ARRIVE Bridgewater Mall . . . . . . . . . . . . 5:40 pm
ARRIVE Bridgewater Esso . . . . . . . . . . . . 5:45 pm

Additional  
Services

•	 Personal assistants ride for free.
•	 Free wi-fi.
•	 Take your bike with you.
•	 Wheelchairs and scooters welcome with  

72 hours notice required.
•	 The “Last Mile Service”: For an additional 

charge of $15.00 one way. Maritime Bus 
will arrange to have a taxi take you to your 
final destination in downtown Halifax.

Contact Maritime Bus for more information .
 

Shipping Solutions
Maritime Bus Parcel Express is the Maritime 
provinces’ best-kept secret. It offers 
affordable, reliable, station-to-station 
parcel shipping. Designed for Maritime 
businesses, and their customers, businesses 
rely on Maritime Bus services to connect to 
customers and suppliers every day.
•	 Maximum shipping size of       24” x 40” x 84” 
•	 Same Day shipping service across the 

Maritimes without a premium charge
 

Ship fresh foods, automotive parts, tires, 
medical products, bikes, important documents, 
musical instruments, odd sized items—pretty 

much anything!  Contact Maritime Bus  
for more information .

Halifax Arrivals
ARRIVE Halifax Shopping Centre. . . . . . 9:57 am
(Door 4 is a  flag stop. Purchase tickets at least 
3 hours before departure time.

ARRIVE Young & Robie Esso . . . . . . . . . 10:05 am
ARRIVE Hfx Infirmary. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10:10 am
ARRIVE Hfx Scotiabank . . . . . . . . . . . . . .10:15 am
ARRIVE Halifax Terminal . . . . . . . . . . . . 10:20 am 
Maritime Bus Terminal (Westin Hotel)

Connection to Stanfield 
International Airport 

See departure times from your community.

ARRIVE Maritime Bus Terminal . . . .10:20 am
LEAVE for airport. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12:00 noon
ARRIVE airport. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12:45 pm
LEAVE airport . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2:00 pm
LEAVE Halifax for South Shore  . . . . . 3:55 pm

Sample fare (One way) from Bridgewater .
Price: $42.63


